### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yahoo! Inc.	06/30/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pandora Media, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 Webster Street, Ste. 1650		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7574513
Patent Number:	8135854
Patent Number:	7711838
Application Number:	12765525
Patent Number:	7720686
Patent Number:	7672873

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4082558002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: Idean@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PANDG000

PATENT

REEL: 031074 FRAME: 0016

502470355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Van Gieson
Signature:	/Edward Van Gieson/
Date:	08/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=pandora_yahoo_assignment#page1.tif source=pandora_yahoo_assignment#page2.tif source=pandora_yahoo_assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031074 FRAME: 0017

#### U.S. Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the encumbrances described, and the other terms and conditions set forth, in the Patent Sale and Assignment Agreement dated as of June 30, 2013 ("Patent Sale Agreement") between Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Pandora Media, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (i) the U.S patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A ("Listed Patents"), (ii) any patents that may issue on the patent applications included in the Listed Patents, (iii) any reissues and renewals of any Listed Patents, and (iv) any results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, and other review procedures with respect to any Listed Patents (collectively, including the Listed Patents, the "Assigned Patents") for the full term of such Assigned Patents, including any rights to (a) maintain, further prosecute, and renew the Assigned Patents (in each case where possible under applicable law), (b) transfer, and grant licenses and other rights under, the Assigned Patents, and (c) enforce, and bring actions for all past, present and future infringement of, the Assigned Patents.

Notwithstanding, and without limitation of the generality of, the foregoing, (1) Assignor hereby reserves and retains, for itself and the other Seller Group Companies (as defined in the Patent Sale Agreement), certain non-exclusive rights with respect to the Assigned Patents, and (2) the sale and assignment to Assignee or any successor thereto or assignee thereof are subject to the Pre-Existing Rights (as defined in the Patent Sale Agreement) of third parties, in each case as and to the extent set forth in the Patent Sale Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

ssociati Geroca Counsi

State of California	
County of	
On	before me,,
personally appeared	
	***************************************
subscribed to the within instrumen his/her authorized capacity, and the	atisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in at by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the son acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER foregoing paragraph is true and con	CJURY under the laws of the State of California that the rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.
Signature	(Seal)

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORMA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

**\$5.** 

On 2012 before me, Karen A. Murakami, Notary Public, personally speared Responsible Services and the personal services of selections evidence to be the personal whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the before the same in his/her/libeir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) or the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Karen A. Murakami, Notary Public

My Commission expires: March 27, 2014



# Attachment A

Patent No. (App or Pub No.)	Country	Title	Status	Issue Date	Priority Date
7574513	US	Controllable track-skipping	ISSUED	8/11/2009	6/20/2002
8135854	US	Controllable track-skipping	ISSUED	3/13/2012	6/20/2002
7711838	US	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	ISSUED	5/4/2010	11/10/1999
US20100205166	US	Internet Radio and Broadcast Method	PUBLISHED		11/10/1999
7720686	US	Method And System For Providing Listener-Requested Music Over A Network	ISSUED	5/18/2010	12/4/2001
7672873	US	Music Purchasing And Playing System And Method	ISSUED	3/2/2010	9/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 031074 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013**